International Journal of Civil Engineering, Vol. 13, Nos. 3&4B, Transaction B: Geotechnical Engineering, September & December 2015
Effects of mean net stress and cyclic deviatoric stress on the cyclic
behavior of normally consolidated unsaturated kaolin
M. Mojezi
1
, M.K. Jafari
2,
*, M. Biglari

(kPa)
Stress:
1=3 (kPa)
Pore Water
Presure:
uw (kPa)
Pore Air
Presure: ua (kPa)
Stress:
1=3 (kPa)
Pore Water
Presure: uw (kPa)
Pore Air
Presure: ua
(kPa)
18 100 0 150 50 --- 55 50 --- S0M100D18 1
42 100 0 150 50 --- 55 50 --- S0M100D42 2
81 100 0 150 50 --- 55 50 --- S0M100D81 3
18 200 0 250 50 --- 55 50 --- S0M200D18 4
42 200 0 250 50 --- 55 50 --- S0M200D42 5
81 200 0 250 50 --- 55 50 --- S0M200D81 6
18 300 0 350 50 --- 55 50 --- S0M300D18 7
42 300 0 350 50 --- 55 50 --- S0M300D42 8
81 300 0 350 50 --- 55 50 --- S0M300D81 9
18 100 150 300 50 200 250 50 200 S150M100D18 10
42 100 150 300 50 200 250 50 200 S150M100D42 11
81 100 150 300 50 200 250 50 200 S150M100D81 12
18 200 150 400 50 200 250 50 200 S150M200D18 13
42 200 150 400 50 200 250 50 200 S150M200D42 14
81 200 150 400 50 200 250 50 200 S150M200D81 15
18 300 150 500 50 200 250 50 200 S150M300D18 16
42 300 150 500 50 200 250 50 200 S150M300D42 17
81 300 150 500 50 200 250 50 200 S150M300D81 18
4.1. Initial equalization stage
Once the sample is placed in the cell, while observing
certain precautions to prevent disturbance during
installation, the samples are brought to suction